12-04-2001 FORM **PTO-1595** RI (Rov. 6-83) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO. 3551/30120 101906178 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Warren J. Whitney Jr. Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Jeffrey C. Hunter Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: 26555 Northwestern Highway Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Southfield-State: □ Other\_ November 14, 2001 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖪 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): November 14, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed; Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:\_ ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North 8. Deposit account number: 06 - 0420State: MI Saginaw 48603 ZIP: City: (Allach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert L. Stearns November 14, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 (Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional). I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

with sufficient postage as first class mail.

37 C.F.R. 1.10\*

12/03/2001 GTDN11 00000145 060420 09993227 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Date: November 14,

as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. \_\_\_\_ (mandatory) EL025775660US

tecof (

Signature Carol A. Szynwelski (type or print name of person certifying)

REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0213

Attorney Docket No. 3551/30120

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$ sufficiency of which is hereby residing at the addresses indiright, title and interest in NO PERFORMANCE-ENHANCE for which We have executed	acknowledge cated below, I N-PLATED AI ED INTERLAY	d, We, Whereby sell LUMINUM ER	/arren J. W I, assign, tr	Whitney Jr. and J ransfer and set of BEARING ALLO	effrey C. Hunter, over the entire
an application for Letters Pate divisions, renewals and continuand all reissues, reexamination priority and applications for Leany country or countries foreign	entiof the Unit nuations there ons and exten etters Patent v	ed States, off, and all sions then which may	together v Letters Pa eof, and all hereafter	with any and all latent which may linghts to foreign be filed for said	be granted thereon a convention improvements in
In all countries except the Un Federal-Mogul Corp at 26555 Northweste In the United States to; Federal-Mogul Work	oration, a Miclem Highway, S	higan corp Southfield,	Michigan	48034; and	
business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.					
We hereby authorize and rec States to issue all Letters Par representatives and assigns,	tent to Federa	I-Mogul W	ojid Wige,	, lînc., ils succes	ट of the United sors, legal
We hereby authorize and request any Official of any countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
We hereby covenant and agwill at any time upon request Mogul World Wide, Inc., its sany and all papers and do all said invention and to obtain I	and at the ex successors, leg lawful acts th	pense of F gal <i>r</i> eprese at may be	ederal-Mo entatives a necessary	egul Corporation and assigns, exe or desirable to	and/or Federal- oute and deliver perfect the title to
We hereby represent and wa granted herein.	maint that We	have not	granted an	y nghts inconsis	tent with the rights
_	j.				0
	arren J. Whitn		_egal Sign	ature	y want
Inventor's Address: 483 Citizenship: United State	22 Çole Bivd., es of America	T.psilanti.	Miculdan 4	\$0197#	
Date: 11/14/01	November	14,	2001		
Inventor's Name: Jef	frey C. Hunter	r	Legal Sign	nature:	n.C. 1/2
	7 Foley #			Michigan 4	8198
Citizenship: United State  Date: November 14,	es of America 2001		;	•	•
Date: November 14,	-2001				
	į.		•		
	; 3	- 14. - 14.	- ds	the water	
	S A	j. Si	<b>7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7</b>		
	V L,		高級		
	e Se			T WALL	
	- Market 1		1 11 11		

**RECORDED: 11/14/2001** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012327 FRAME: 0214**